
Saturday, November 27LAND —| 760AU 395 m.
9. 4am. Recent Releases
9.30 The Test of Time
10.10 Devotions: Rev. Gordon Coombes
10.26 Light Orchestras and Vocalists
10.45 NZ. Artists on Record
411. O Hawaiian Harmony
911.16 Melodies of the Moment
11.46 Latin American Rhythm12.0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. From the Auckland A. and P.Show
2.45 Test Cricket: Alstralia v. England
3.5 From the AueKland= A, and P. Show
3.30 Saturday Matinee.
4.30 Light Coneert
6.15 cricket Test: Australia v. England
5.35 Children’s session: Under the Mon-
key Bread Tree
6. 5 Auckland Stock Market Report72 Auckland Sports Stmoary7.18 Test Cricket: Australia v. England
7.35 Music for a While (for details, see
2YA
8. 0 Rendezvous with Ellen Vann andthe Rinaldo Gipsy Quartet (\/ES-
8.15 Today at the Auckland A. and P..
Show
8.30 Life with the Lyons, with BebeDaniels and Ben Lyon (BBC) (to be
repeated from YD at 7.30 p.m. on Tues-
day
8.15 Lookout, by EF. V. Dumbleton
9.30 Masters of Melody: Vivian Ellis

(BBC
10. O \Muake Believe Ballroom Time
11.20 Close down

1Y( cenMUCKLAND,
6. Op.m. Pinner Musie3:2 Music by Netherlands’ Composers:
The Utrecht Municipal OrchestraPrima Vera Henkemans
The Amsterdam Concertgebouw Orches-tra
Organ Concerto Andriessen
(Soloist: Hendrik Andriessen)
(Radio Nederland)

7.30 No Name (BBC8.0 Phyllis Mander (soprano)
Songs by Howells

(NZBS
8.15 Fritz Kreisler (violin) and Franz
{upp Cplanoe |Sonata No. 4 in A Minor, Op, 23

Beethoven
Julius Baker. (ute), Joseph Fuchs (vio-
lin) and Lillian Fuehs (viola
Serenade in PD, Op. 25 Beethoven

8.56 The Aldeburgh Festival Choir and
Orchestra, with Peter Pears (tenor
Alfred. Deller (counter-tenor), Norman|Lumsden (bass), Arda Mandikian and
Gladys Whitred (sopranos)
Ode in Honour of treat BritainRie Britannia Arne.
Verse Anthem: O | Lord Grant the
Queen a Long Life Purcell
Duet; Now all the Air Shall Ring Arne

9.13 Kathleén Long «pianoSonata No. 2 in G Minor, Op. 22 .

Schumann
8.30 Papers in Too Right Hand Pocket,in Which Denis Glover relates the dis-|covery Of sensational plans to combine

|Rugby football a horse-racing in N.Z,.(NZBS)
9.44 The Royal Philharmonie Orchestra,|with William Primrose (viola) .

Harold in Ttalv, Op. 16 Berlioz
410.28 The Danish State Radio SymphonyOrchestra
Symphony No. 5 in E Flat, Op. 82
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a.m. Happy Listening: Fiudy Howard

1418 Scottish Country Dances30 World Variety
0 Song Album
‘20 pm. Pop Orchestra Favourites
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40 Slick Rhythm: Manhattan Night--hawks
Romance in the Air

y Tangokia Sings Gershwin
Melody and Song for All
Judy Canova and the Moderfiaires
Honky-Tonk Pianoi.
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3.40 Ray Bloch’s rchestra and the’Swing Fourteen4.0 Accordion Capers4.15 The Cuban Chub
4.30 Stories for Children5. 0 Music of Manhattan
5.20 Hillbilly and Western Parade5.40 Jazz Memories6. 0 Star Time: Doris Day6.15 Parade of Overseas Suecenhes
6.45 Chips

7. 0 Crombie Murdoch’s Orchestra, with
. Pat McMinn

(From the Radio. Theatre)7.30 Cocktail Time .ith Roberto. Inglez8.0 Join in the Chorus
8.30 Radio Cabaret
10. O District Weather ForecastClose down

IXN w7V HANGARELm.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
-«7«.45 Weather Forecast and Northland |

Tides
8. 0 Junior Request. Session
| 9. 0 Maungaturoto Ouarter Hour
9.15 Hawaiian Memories
9.30 Popular Parade10. O ‘iuest Artists: Frahk Sinatra and
Dinah Shore
10.16 hamo Calling
10.30 Music for strings
10.45 Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)
11. Q0 Show Preview: Au advance report
on the A, and P, Sveeciety’s Show, kai-
kohe
11.16 \Morning Variety11.45 Songs to Remember12.0 Luneh Music
12.30 p.m. Show Merry-Go-Round, and at |

Intervals throughout the afternoon
broadcasts Trom the. A,
show, khaikohe

and P. Society’s |

4.30 For Our, Younger Listeners
5. 0 Teatime Tunes
~-6B.45 Storytime for Juniors
6. 0 Turntable Rhythm
6.30 songtime: Evelyn Knight6.45 Patrick Dawlish
ye Saturday Serenade

pia
Spotlight on Sport (\Woodrow |

ison
7.30 Kves of Knight
7.45 Latin Rhythms
8. 0 Sports Supplement
8. 5 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 The Toreb of Freedom
10. 0 Lew Campbells Orchestra (NZBS)10.30 Close down

IXH 1310 ke N, m.
7. O a.m. Breakfast session:8.0 Sports Preview
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Te Kuiti
9.30 Barber shop songs
9.45 Hlome Decoratng Talk (Annestewart
10. O Fute Walked Beside Me
10.16 For the Home Gardener (M. C.
Gudex
10.30 Gomedyv Corner10.45 bFayourites in swing
11. 0 Waikato Racing Club: Comment-
aries throughout the day11:15 \Vood Moderne
11.45 Microphone Magazine
12. 0 Musical Forecast
12.15 p.m. Musical Miniatures2 Sports Summary
1.15 Styled for Saturday
1.30 Famous Fortunes2.0 Variety
5. 0 Commodore's Cabin
5.15 Nederlands Muziek
5.30 Trumpet Tunes5.45 Popular Encore
6. 0 (iest Artist :

6.15 Cocktail "Capers: The -Gus Merzi
Ouintet
6.30 Radio Sports News7. 0 Hardy Family
7.30 Its In the Bag
8. 0 Palace of Varieties (BRC)
8.30 Radio Variety Show, featuring the
L.D.S. College Group (Studia)
9. 4 Melody, Just Melody
9.30 The Affairs of Harlequin
10. O Music for Moderns ‘

70.30 (lose down

YD 200:yee 5
9. 4a.m. Morning Star: Richard Tauber
9.15 Saturday Morning Variety
9.30 The Real MeGoys
10. O The Music of Richard Rodgers
40.30 (iardening Session (A. M. Linton)
10.45 Popular Parade
41.30 Moruing Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee
2.15 First Sports Summary3.0 Gordon Jenkins Plays Wis) Own
Compositions
New Zealand National Band

3.50 Piano Patterns4.5 Light Orehestras
4.15 Second Sports Summary :
4.30 Tea Dance

5.35 For Our Younger Listeners: Storiesfor Juniors---Hey Diddle. Dumpling andJunior Naturalist
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 An Unusual Musical
7.30 Educating Archie (BBC)8. 0 Twenty Questions
8.30° Pathways to Freedom: Escape
Through Treachery
9.15 Lookout, by E. V. Dumbleton
9.30 bay of Plenty Sports ResultsAffairs of Harlequin
10. 0 Music by Melachrino
10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 m.
5. Oam. Breakfast session
5.30 Local Weather Conditions
6.30 Local Weather Conditions :

8.10 Sports Cancellations and Announce-
ments
9. 4 Band Music
9.39 Sports Cancellations and Announce-
ments °
Morning Star: Alexander Borowsky(plano)
9.40 Musie While You Work
10.10 bevotional Service
10.30 Business Women’s session: From
the Southern Alps--Antlers Ahead, by
Grace Adams (NZBS); Suite in. Six
Movements--The Young Professional
Abroad, by Alex Lindsay (NZBS)
41. 0 Sports Cancellations and Announce-
ments
Variety
12. 0 Sports Cancellations and Announce-
ments
Lunch Musie
1. Op.m. Variety2.0 Afternoon Matinee
2.45 Cricket Commentary: MCC vy. Aus-tralia
3.5 The Adventures of P.C. 49 (BBC)4.0 Anglo-American Parade
6. 0 The Allen Roth Orchestra
5.15 Cricket Commentary: MCC vy. Aus-tralia
5.35 Children’s session
7.15 Cricket: MCC y. Australia. A com-
mentary on the last quarter-hour of
play before stumps
7.35 Music for a While: The Alex Lind-say String Orchestra (NZBS)
8. 0 Life with the Lyons: With Bebe
Daniels and Ben Lyon (BBC)
8.30 London Story: Flaf to Spare, by
Leonard Merrick
9.15 Lookout, by E. V. Dumbleton
9.30 Make-Believe Ballroom
91.20 (lose down

DY(!,.\WWELLINGTON|0 ke.
5..0 p.m... Karly Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 5 The bLoendon chamber Orchestra
Diverthnento" in B Flat Berkeley
124 DONALD MUNRO (baritone)
Pretty Ring Time
And Wilt Thou Leave Me Thus
Jillian of Berry
Late Summer
Chop Cherry
The Night
Yarmouth Fair
Captain Stratton’s Faney Warlock(Studio) :

7.36 The Canterbury Tales: The Pro-
logue, the first in a series of radio
dramatisations of the tales by Geoffrey
Chaucer, translated by Neville Coghill

(RBC)
8.30 The BRC Symphony OrchestraSoloist: Paul Tortellier (CcellgsConcerto in F Minor, Op. 85° Elgar
Symphony No. 3° in A Minor

Rachmaninoff
9.38 The Journals of Captain Cook: One
in a series of readings selected for
broadcasting bv C,. R. H. Taylor

: (NZBS)
9.55 Serenade Concert: Thes ZimblerSinfonietta
Cassation No...1 in G, K.63 Mozart
10.17 ‘The Vienna State Opera Orches-
tra
Dances for the Redoutensaal Haydn
10.38 The Vienna Philharmonic Wind
Group
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edSextet in FE Flat for Two
Bassoons and Norns Beethoven

11. 0 Close down
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7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
10. O Pistrict Weather Forecast
Close down

OX 1010 kGISBORNE, m,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Sport and Picnic Cancellations8.45 Sporting Summary
9. 0 Motoring with Robbie
9.15 Tenor Time
9.30 Country Square Dances
9.45 Anne Stewart's. Home Decorating
Session
10. O Light Variety
10.30 tiracie Fields
10.45 Times You know
14. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.30 Red Ingle
6.45 The Air Adventures of Biggles
7. 0 Alias the Baron
7.15 Sports Results
7.30 Pacific Adventure
7.45 Wally Fryer’s Orchestra8.2 Listeners’ Requests9.30 The Devil's Holiday
10. 0 Saturday Cabaret
10.30 Glose down

QYL 860 x NAPIER 3
9.4 Spotlight On Sport (Ray Ward)
9.36 Always This Yesterday10. O Muster Music
10.30 Vuriety
12. 0 Lainch Music
2. 0 p.m. Afternoon Programme
5.35 Children’s Session (Aunt Helem andGeol). The Steryman-tTrusty John
6. 5 The Albert Sandler Orchestra7.45 Dick Barton
8. 5 Saturday" Fan Fare
8.30 The Stanley HolHoway Show
9.15 Lookout, by &. V. Dumbleton
boy With a Smile and a Song: TheCapital Quartet with Henry Rudolph andSoloist Daphne Ellwood (NZBS)9.50 String Serenade (VOA)10.15 interlude whacee’ (Eve Boswell)BC)10.30 Close down

fat AeaE
» fe a.m. Breakfast Session9. 0 Gardening Session (Bill Wilson)9.15 Ghosts of Music9.30 Dance Band Parade
9.45 Home Decorating Session
10. 0 Record Roundabout10.30 hKonald Chesney (harmonica)
10.45 The Deceiver (last broadcast)11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Melodytime
6:30 Taranaki Hit Parade7. 0 Western Style
7.15 Sports Results (Mark Comber)7.30 something Old, Something New
-.20 Music for Middlebrows
8.30 lHiere’s a Laurh
8.45 Popular Vocalist: Tony Fontaine
9.3 Play: The Clock, by Ellesten Trevor

(BBC) :

10. 0 Pancing Time
10.30 Close dowu

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts.
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only) ;

7. 0. 8.0 London News Grenktost Session
7.18 Cricket Scoreboard: M.C.C. v. Aus-
tralia
2.45 p.m. Cricket Commentary and Sum-
mary: M.C.C. y. Australia, at Brisbane
5.15 Cricket Commentary and Summary:
M.C.C. v. Australia
6.30 London News
6.40 Notional Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
7. 0 National Sports Summary
Local Sports Results
17.15 Cricket Commentary and Summary:
M.C.C. ¥. Australiaie Overseas ond N.Z. News
(YC Stations only)
Cricket Scoreboord: M.C.C. v. Australia
9,15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary on
International Affairs, by E. V. Dumbleton
11. 0 London. News (YAs and 4YZ)


